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Running Order List
Saturday, August 2, 2025

Combined FAST

 24": 3 competitors

 24301  Six , Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
 24102  Penny , Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
 24501  Leloo , Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson

 20": 13 competitors

 20701  Welkin , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 20306  Cubby , Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan
 20301  Jolie , English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernan
 20115  Rage , Border Collie, John Green
 20104  Shine , Border Collie, Sharon Pica
 20111  Arlo , Australian Shepherd, Claudia Black
 20103  Rory , Vizsla, Talia Tarbox
 20304  Skylar , Australian Shepherd, Sarah Seamans
 20102  Rigel , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 20703  Mondo , Border Collie, Anna Ericsson
 20202  Beau-Beau , Belgian Malinois, Susan Pfefferle
 20402  Lindy , Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth Atkinson
 20601  Gavin , Poodle (Standard), Kayla Croteau

 16": 15 competitors

 16212  Olivia , Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan
 16205  Ozzy , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond
 16202  Butter , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
 16201  Jasper , Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
 16805  Hunter , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 16301  Milton , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16901  Ryze , English Cocker Spaniel, Bruce Thibodeau
 16104  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 16702  Maple , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 16109  Sly , Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
 16108  Dino , All-American, Michael Labriola
 16105  Brady , Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Gomes
 16102  Lupine , Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
 16502  Bindi , Border Collie, Sharon Ware
 16103  Tedd , Min. American, Anna Ericsson

 12": 11 competitors

 12109  Lois Lane , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12105  Tempo , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12101  Kenji , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko
 12106  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 12104  Tiana , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 12108  Sunshine , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12207  Cordelia , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 12402  Lizzy , Lagotto Romagnolo, John Kunowski
 12204  Tiffany , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12201  Sasha , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko
 12206  Perseus , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles

  8": 9 competitors

  8303  Fly , Poodle (Toy), Karen Kearney
  8107  Bolt , Poodle (Toy), Karen Kearney
  8204  Gus , All-American, Cathy Bisset

  8203  Tocqui , CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl
  8202  Teddy , Russell Terrier, Kim Caruso
  8201  Sushi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
  8401  Kylo , Swedish Vallhund, Caslyn Bennett
  8205  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
  8302  Raymond , Westie, Andi Turco-Levin

  4": 4 competitors

  4203  Gwendoline , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton
  4201  Teagan , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton
  4401  Penelope , All-American, Bunny Watson
  4205  Dani , Westie, Andi Turco-Levin

Premier Standard

 24": 3 competitors

 20106  Motive , Border Collie, Amber McCune
 24301  Six , Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
 20105  Prove-It , Border Collie, Amber McCune

 20": 11 competitors

 20701  Welkin , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 20303  Cali , All-American, Sabrina Lelli
 20601  Gavin , Poodle (Standard), Kayla Croteau
 20205  Penny , Golden Retriever, Lorraine Vought Nicklin
 20203  Blaez , Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson
 20202  Beau-Beau , Belgian Malinois, Susan Pfefferle
 20115  Rage , Border Collie, John Green
 20107  Weiser , English Springer Spaniel, Morgan Carleton
 20104  Shine , Border Collie, Sharon Pica
 20103  Rory , Vizsla, Talia Tarbox
 20102  Rigel , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley

 16": 13 competitors

 16301  Milton , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16901  Ryze , English Cocker Spaniel, Bruce Thibodeau
 16803  Tara , All-American, Sabrina Lelli
 16110  Strike , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 16503  Bugsy , English Cocker Spaniel, Melissa Suter
 16203  Ava , Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
 16104  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 16202  Butter , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
 16109  Sly , Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
 16108  Dino , All-American, Michael Labriola
 16105  Brady , Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Gomes
 16102  Lupine , Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
 16103  Tedd , Min. American, Anna Ericsson

 12": 16 competitors

 12207  Cordelia , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 12103  Bubbly , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
 12109  Lois Lane , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12204  Tiffany , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12111  SkyBee , Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
 12110  Slyde , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 12104  Tiana , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 12402  Lizzy , Lagotto Romagnolo, John Kunowski
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Saturday (cont.)

 12106  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 12202  Nellie , Barbet, Susie Leahy
 12201  Sasha , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko
 12107  Harper , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
 12206  Perseus , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 12102  BaySea , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
 12108  Sunshine , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12105  Tempo , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

  8": 8 competitors

  8209  Cricket , Westie, Andi Turco-Levin
  8106  Freddy , Shih Tzu, Joan Shute
  8204  Gus , All-American, Cathy Bisset
  8202  Teddy , Russell Terrier, Kim Caruso
  8201  Sushi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
  8105  Sprig , Papillon, Catherine Williams
  8103  Purchase , Papillon, Carol Kelly
  8205  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

  4": 2 competitors

  4201  Teagan , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton
  4205  Dani , Westie, Andi Turco-Levin

Master/Excellent Standard

 24": 4 competitors

 24301  Six , Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
 24103  Spark , Belgian Tervuren, Suzanne Wilcox
 24102  Penny , Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
 24101  Thalia , Belgian Malinois, Carol Ahearn

 20": 31 competitors

 20116  Braap! , Border Collie, Allison Kiah
 24C101  Typo , Border Collie, Amber McCune
 20701  Welkin , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 20402  Lindy , Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth Atkinson
 20401  Suuli , Rhodesian Ridgeback, Kathie Driesbach
 20306  Cubby , Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan
 20207  Cisco , Boxer, Carla Sanborn
 20305  Promise , Collie (Rough), Kim Angelis
 20502  Shark-Attack , Border Collie, Amber McCune
 20304  Skylar , Australian Shepherd, Sarah Seamans
 20303  Cali , All-American, Sabrina Lelli
 20302  Mustang Sally , Border Collie, Joyce Ten Haagen
 20301  Jolie , English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernan
 20208  Tempo , Irish Setter, Melissa Suter
 20205  Penny , Golden Retriever, Lorraine Vought Nicklin
 20105  Prove-It , Border Collie, Amber McCune
 20204  Mica , German Shepherd Dog, Jan Edmands
 20203  Blaez , Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson
 20202  Beau-Beau , Belgian Malinois, Susan Pfefferle
 20115  Rage , Border Collie, John Green
 20114  Babe , Golden Retriever, Karen Hocker
 20113  Kiva , Boxer, Carla Sanborn
 20111  Arlo , Australian Shepherd, Claudia Black
 20106  Motive , Border Collie, Amber McCune
 20108  Lila Moon , Belgian Malinois, Carol Ahearn

 20107  Weiser , English Springer Spaniel, Morgan Carleton
 20104  Shine , Border Collie, Sharon Pica
 20103  Rory , Vizsla, Talia Tarbox
 20102  Rigel , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 20101  Sawyer , Brittany, Patricia Bodan
 20206  Howie , Border Collie, Amber McCune

 16": 21 competitors

 16503  Bugsy , English Cocker Spaniel, Melissa Suter
 16302  Gryffindor , Shiba Inu, Norah Giles
 16301  Milton , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16212  Olivia , Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan
 16211  Winter , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 16105  Brady , Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Gomes
 16208  Suzie , Border Collie, Alison Folsom
 16207  Chanel , Border Collie, Ann Tremblay
 16110  Strike , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 16205  Ozzy , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond
 16204  Gnocchi , Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg
 16203  Ava , Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
 16202  Butter , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
 16109  Sly , Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
 16108  Dino , All-American, Michael Labriola
 16104  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 16103  Tedd , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16102  Lupine , Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
 16101  Atty , Dalmatian, Tod Hebert
 16804  Hi-There , Border Collie, Amber McCune
 16210  Brie , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic

 12": 20 competitors

 12207  Cordelia , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 12204  Tiffany , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12109  Lois Lane , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12103  Bubbly , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
 12502  Tali , Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Gomes
 12402  Lizzy , Lagotto Romagnolo, John Kunowski
 12401  Pepper , Min. American, Mr. Sunshine
 12104  Tiana , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 12111  SkyBee , Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
 12205  Naito , Shiba Inu, Carolee Burgess
 12110  Slyde , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 12203  Me Me , Min. American, Diane Sumrall
 12202  Nellie , Barbet, Susie Leahy
 12107  Harper , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
 12106  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 12101  Kenji , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko
 12206  Perseus , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 12105  Tempo , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12108  Sunshine , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12102  BaySea , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

  8": 17 competitors

  8303  Fly , Poodle (Toy), Karen Kearney
  8107  Bolt , Poodle (Toy), Karen Kearney
  8302  Raymond , Westie, Andi Turco-Levin
  8401  Kylo , Swedish Vallhund, Caslyn Bennett
  8301  Callaway , Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
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Saturday (cont.)

  8104  Benny , Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
  8206  Twinki , Poodle (Miniature), Nanci Cote
  8202  Teddy , Russell Terrier, Kim Caruso
  8201  Sushi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
  8106  Freddy , Shih Tzu, Joan Shute
  8105  Sprig , Papillon, Catherine Williams
  8205  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
  8102  Naomi , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Catherine Simonitis
  8103  Purchase , Papillon, Carol Kelly
  8209  Cricket , Westie, Andi Turco-Levin
  8207  Zoe , Shiba Inu, Norah Giles
  8208  Diamond , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

  4": 7 competitors

  4207  Honey , Poodle (Toy), Karen Kearney
  4401  Penelope , All-American, Bunny Watson
  4204  Satine , Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette
  4203  Gwendoline , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton
  4202  Logan , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
  4206  Tansey , Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
  4205  Dani , Westie, Andi Turco-Levin

Open Standard

 24": 1 competitor

 24501  Leloo , Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson

 20": 3 competitors

 20603  kIBO , Flat-Coated Retriever, Joe Juza
 20601  Gavin , Poodle (Standard), Kayla Croteau
 20501  Noel , All-American, Denise Adams

 16": 4 competitors

 16801  Mistletoe , Collie (Rough), Joany White
 16602  Shelby , Australian Shepherd, Pamela Richard
 16601  Saffron , Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg
 16502  Bindi , Border Collie, Sharon Ware

 12": 2 competitors

 12802  Ripley , All-American, Julie McStowe
 12501  Nova , Swedish Vallhund, Kristen Boentgen

Novice Standard

 16": 5 competitors

 16703  Pearl , Brittany, Peggy Aguiar
 16901  Ryze , English Cocker Spaniel, Bruce Thibodeau
 16805  Hunter , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 16702  Maple , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 16701  Tanner , Min. American, Diane Sumrall

 12": 1 competitor

 12801  Donzi , Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington

  4": 1 competitor

  4801  Ziva , Papillon, Joyce Moody

Master/Excellent JWW

 24": 4 competitors

 24301  Six , Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
 24103  Spark , Belgian Tervuren, Suzanne Wilcox
 24102  Penny , Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
 24101  Thalia , Belgian Malinois, Carol Ahearn

 20": 24 competitors

 20603  kIBO , Flat-Coated Retriever, Joe Juza
 20116  Braap! , Border Collie, Allison Kiah
 24C101  Typo , Border Collie, Amber McCune
 20701  Welkin , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 20402  Lindy , Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth Atkinson
 20301  Jolie , English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernan
 20208  Tempo , Irish Setter, Melissa Suter
 20207  Cisco , Boxer, Carla Sanborn
 20205  Penny , Golden Retriever, Lorraine Vought Nicklin
 20206  Howie , Border Collie, Amber McCune
 20204  Mica , German Shepherd Dog, Jan Edmands
 20203  Blaez , Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson
 20115  Rage , Border Collie, John Green
 20114  Babe , Golden Retriever, Karen Hocker
 20111  Arlo , Australian Shepherd, Claudia Black
 20108  Lila Moon , Belgian Malinois, Carol Ahearn
 20106  Motive , Border Collie, Amber McCune
 20107  Weiser , English Springer Spaniel, Morgan Carleton
 20113  Kiva , Boxer, Carla Sanborn
 20104  Shine , Border Collie, Sharon Pica
 20103  Rory , Vizsla, Talia Tarbox
 20102  Rigel , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 20101  Sawyer , Brittany, Patricia Bodan
 20105  Prove-It , Border Collie, Amber McCune

 16": 21 competitors

 16503  Bugsy , English Cocker Spaniel, Melissa Suter
 16302  Gryffindor , Shiba Inu, Norah Giles
 16301  Milton , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16212  Olivia , Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan
 16211  Winter , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 16208  Suzie , Border Collie, Alison Folsom
 16105  Brady , Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Gomes
 16110  Strike , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 16207  Chanel , Border Collie, Ann Tremblay
 16205  Ozzy , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond
 16204  Gnocchi , Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg
 16104  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 16203  Ava , Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
 16202  Butter , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
 16109  Sly , Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
 16108  Dino , All-American, Michael Labriola
 16102  Lupine , Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
 16101  Atty , Dalmatian, Tod Hebert
 16804  Hi-There , Border Collie, Amber McCune
 16210  Brie , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 16103  Tedd , Min. American, Anna Ericsson

 12": 20 competitors

 12207  Cordelia , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
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Saturday (cont.)

 12109  Lois Lane , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12204  Tiffany , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12103  Bubbly , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
 12502  Tali , Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Gomes
 12402  Lizzy , Lagotto Romagnolo, John Kunowski
 12104  Tiana , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 12401  Pepper , Min. American, Mr. Sunshine
 12111  SkyBee , Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
 12205  Naito , Shiba Inu, Carolee Burgess
 12110  Slyde , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 12203  Me Me , Min. American, Diane Sumrall
 12202  Nellie , Barbet, Susie Leahy
 12107  Harper , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
 12106  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 12101  Kenji , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko
 12206  Perseus , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 12108  Sunshine , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12105  Tempo , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12102  BaySea , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

  8": 16 competitors

  8303  Fly , Poodle (Toy), Karen Kearney
  8107  Bolt , Poodle (Toy), Karen Kearney
  8302  Raymond , Westie, Andi Turco-Levin
  8301  Callaway , Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
  8209  Cricket , Westie, Andi Turco-Levin
  8208  Diamond , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
  8207  Zoe , Shiba Inu, Norah Giles
  8206  Twinki , Poodle (Miniature), Nanci Cote
  8205  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
  8202  Teddy , Russell Terrier, Kim Caruso
  8201  Sushi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
  8106  Freddy , Shih Tzu, Joan Shute
  8105  Sprig , Papillon, Catherine Williams
  8104  Benny , Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
  8103  Purchase , Papillon, Carol Kelly
  8102  Naomi , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Catherine Simonitis

  4": 6 competitors

  4207  Honey , Poodle (Toy), Karen Kearney
  4206  Tansey , Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
  4204  Satine , Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette
  4203  Gwendoline , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton
  4202  Logan , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
  4205  Dani , Westie, Andi Turco-Levin

Open JWW

 24": 1 competitor

 24501  Leloo , Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson

 20": 7 competitors

 20601  Gavin , Poodle (Standard), Kayla Croteau
 20502  Shark-Attack , Border Collie, Amber McCune
 20401  Suuli , Rhodesian Ridgeback, Kathie Driesbach
 20306  Cubby , Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan
 20305  Promise , Collie (Rough), Kim Angelis

 20304  Skylar , Australian Shepherd, Sarah Seamans
 20302  Mustang Sally , Border Collie, Joyce Ten Haagen

 16": 3 competitors

 16801  Mistletoe , Collie (Rough), Joany White
 16702  Maple , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 16502  Bindi , Border Collie, Sharon Ware

 12": 2 competitors

 12802  Ripley , All-American, Julie McStowe
 12501  Nova , Swedish Vallhund, Kristen Boentgen

  8": 1 competitor

  8401  Kylo , Swedish Vallhund, Caslyn Bennett

Novice JWW

 20": 2 competitors

 20801  LOGAN , English Setter, F. Kay Fouhey
 20703  Mondo , Border Collie, Anna Ericsson

 16": 4 competitors

 16703  Pearl , Brittany, Peggy Aguiar
 16805  Hunter , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 16701  Tanner , Min. American, Diane Sumrall
 16602  Shelby , Australian Shepherd, Pamela Richard

 12": 1 competitor

 12801  Donzi , Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington


